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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 375

  ANSWERED ON 19/07/2022


PMGSY IN TAMIL NADU


375.  SHRI PARTHIBAN S.R.:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the budget allocated to the State of Tamil Nadu under the Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) and the length of roads in kilometres to be built under the same;

(b) the length of roads constructed out of total target fixed and the funds spent thereon;

and

(c) the status of progress of other proposed roads in Tamil Nadu under the said yojana and the details of proposed pending roads?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a) to (b)   An indicative allocation of Central Share of Rs. 320 crore has been made for the

State of Tamil Nadu for implementation of Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during 2022-23. Out of the allocated Central Share, a sum of Rs.78.20 crore has already been released to the State as 1
st
 Tranche of 1

st
 Installment on 28

th
 June, 2022.


The State has been allocated physical target of 1,000 Km road length for construction during 2022-23, against which 347 Km road length has been completed as on 13 th

 July, 2022 with an

expenditure of Rs. 115.81 crore.


(c) The State of Tamil Nadu has completed all the projects sanctioned to the State under PMGSY-I & II. Under PMGSY-III, the State has been allocated target of 7,375 Km road length, against which 4,451 Km road length has already been sanctioned. Out of the sanctioned road length, 2,807 Km stands completed and 1,629 Km road length is at various stages of execution.
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